## 505117728 09/28/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesneet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5164489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALFRED L. CROUCH	09/27/2018
EVE NAOMI HUNTER	09/26/2018
PETER LAWRENCE LEVIN	09/26/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMIDA TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	1640 RHODE ISLAND AVENUE	
Internal Address:	NW #650	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20036	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16145891

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5127666082

Email: admin@hpkdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HUNT PENNINGTON KUMAR & DULA Address Line 1: 609 CASTLE RIDGE RD., SUITE 315

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMID001US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D. HUNT	
SIGNATURE:	/JEFFREY D. HUNT/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AMID001US0\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=AMID001US0\_Assignment\_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505117728 REEL: 047006 FRAME: 0840

Att. Ref. No.: AMID001US0

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Alfred L. Crouch, of 1715 Warwick Way, Cedar Park, TX 78613, Eve Naomi Hunter, of 26610 Quantico Creek Rd., Hebron, MD 21830, and Peter Lawrence Levin, of 711 Chesapeak Avenue, Silver Spring, MD 20910 made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which application for United States Letters Patent "METHOD, SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR SECURITY ASSURANCE, PROTECTION, MONITORING AND ANALYSIS OF INTEGRATED CIRCUITS AND ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS IN RELATION TO HARDWARE TROJANS";

AND WHEREAS, Amida Technology Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the TX of US, and having an office and place of business at 1640 Rhode Island Ave, NW #650, Washington, D.C. 20036, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, applications, and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent for said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the aforementioned consideration, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments, and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have made no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed to any other parties, and that I possess the full right to convey the same as expressed herein.

PATENT REEL: 047006 FRAME: 0841 Decled No: AMIDOS1USB Serial Number: N/A Filiog Date: N/A

Effective as of the 24day of _	SEPTET-DER 2018
By:	Alfige L. Crouch
Effective as of the $26^{\circ}$ day of _	September, 2018.
8y:,	ELIQUE Eve Naomi Hunter
Effective as of the 26th day of	September , 2018.
Energive as of theday or	The Class

PATENT REEL: 047006 FRAME: 0842

**RECORDED: 09/28/2018**